Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com B1027 B23
Linear Position Technology
EZ-track
L
in
e
a
r

B24 B1027 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Rod Style Series
Part Number Key:  Analog R10 Rod Style Series
Part Number Key:  LTX Analog R10 Rod Style Series
LT and LTX Analog
5-pin M12 Eurofast Connection
Mating Cordset: RK 4.5T-*/S618
LTX SSI
6-pin M12 Eurofast Connection
Pinouts (Color)
1.  PWR+ (BN)
2.  DATA+ (WH)
3.  COMMON (BU)
4.  DATA- (BK)
5.  CLOCK- (GY)
6.  CLOCK+ (PK)
Mating Cordset: RKC 6T-*/S618
LTX Digital
6-pin M12 Eurofast Connection
Pinouts (Color)
1.  PWR+ (BN)
2.  OUT+ (WH)
3.  COMMON (BU)
4.  OUT- (BK)
5.  INT-(GY)
6.  INT+ (PK)
Mating Cordset: RKC 6T-*/S618
Wiring Diagrams:
F Output Type
Current Voltage
0 4-20 mA 0 to 10 V
1 20-4 mA 10 to 0 V
2 -10 to 10 V
3 10 to -10 V
4 0 to 5 V
5 5 to 0 V
6 -5 to 5 V
7 5 to -5 V
A Type
LTX Linear Transducer
B Measuring Span
* Length of Measuring Span
C Units of Measurement
E Inches ¹)
M Millimeters ¹)
D Housing Size, Material
R10 10 mm Rod, Aluminum
ER10 10 mm Rod, Stainless Steel
H Type of Connection
H1151 5-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
E Output Configuration
LI Current
LU Voltage
G Number of LEDs
X3 3 Diagnostic LEDs
BN
BK
BU
WH
GY
¹) This selection also determines thread type(see LTX drawing on page B26)
F Output Type
Current Voltage Differential
0 4-20 mA 0 to 10 V 0 to 10 V
1 20-4 mA 10 to 0 V 4-20 mA
4 0 to 5 V
5 5 to 0 V
A Type
LT Linear Transducer
B Measuring Span
* Length of Measuring Span
C Units of Measurement
E Inches
D Housing Size, Material

y
Rod Style Series
Part Number Key:  SSI R10 Rod Style Series
Part Number Key:  Digital R10 Rod Style Series
²) Only Available with Output Mode 'VPI' or 'VPE'. Otherwise (Blank)
¹) This selection also determines thread type(see LTX drawing on page B26)
¹) This selection also determines thread type(see LTX drawing on page B26)
A Type
LTX Linear Transducer
B Measuring Span
* Length of Measuring Span
C Units of Measurement
E Inches ¹)
M Millimeters ¹)
D Housing Size, Material
R10 10 mm Rod, Aluminum
ER10 10 mm Rod, Stainless Steel
A B C D E F G H
LTX 12 E - R10 - VPI - 001 - X3 - H1161
E Output Mode
RS RS422, Start/Stop Pulse
VPE Variable Pulse External Interrogations
VPI Variable Pulse Internal Interrogations
G Number of LEDs
X3 3 Diagnostic LEDs
F Number of Recirculations 2)
* 001 (Standard) to 225
H Type of Connection
H1161 6-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
A Type
LTX Linear Transducer
B Measuring Span
* Length of Measuring Span
C Units of Measurement
E Inches ¹)
M Millimeters ¹)
D Housing Size, Material
R10 10 mm Rod, Aluminum
ER10 10 mm Rod, Stainless Steel
A B C D E F G H I J K L M
LTX 12 E - R10 - SSI - 1 - B S F B - X3 - A - H1161
F Data Length
1 24 bit
2 25 bit
3 26 bit
J Resolution
1 0.005 mm
2 0.01 mm
3 0.05 mm
4 0.1 mm
5 0.02 mm
6 0.002 mm
7 0.001 mm
8 0.00005"
9 0.0001"
A 0.0005"
B 0.001"
M Type of Connection
H1161 6-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
K Number of LEDs
X3 3 Diagnostic LEDs
E Data Mode
SSI Synchronous Serial Interface
G Data Format
B Binary Code
G Gray Code
H Data Type
A Asynchronous
S Synchronous
I Direction
F Forward
R Reverse
V Velocity
L Option